
ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO 

THE FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 

FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 

WASHINGTON JC-6215 

January 16, 1929. 

SUBJECT: Expenses of.Special Counsel in Raichle Case. 

Dear Sir: 

There is enclozed herewith statement in the amount 
of $10,157.86 submitted by Hon. Hewton D. :Saker, covering 
professional services and ex·oenses in connection with the 
case of Frank G. Raichle v. Federal Reserve :Sarfr~ of New York, 
which has been approved by the Federal Reserve 3oard and the 
directors of the Federal Reserve :Sank of New York and paid by 
the New York Bank. -

Inasmuch as rv:r. :Baker's services in this case were 
authorized by the Board as a System matter, it is requested 
that each Federal reserve bank remit to the Federal Reserve 
:Sank of New York its pro rata share of the expense (based on 
capital and surplus as of January 9, 1929), as follows: 

:Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
£t. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Total 

$753.82 
3,072.14 

978.18 
1,032.03 

467.48 
400.21 

1,390.42 
411.05 
255.78 
336.90 
329.55 
730.30 

$10,157.86 

By direction of the Federal Reserve :Soard. 

Very truly yours, 

Walter 1. Eddy, 
Secretary. 

TO GOVERUORS OF ALL F. R. BANKS EXCEPT NEW YORK. , 
Enclosure. Digitized for FRASER 

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



c 0 p y 

BA.TG1R, HOS~TLER & SIDLO 
Counsellors at Law 

Union Trust Building 
Cleveland 

Federal Reserve Bank of New York 
New York City 

X-6215-a 

December 17, 1928 

1928 To Professional Services in re Frarik G. Raichle v. 

.Aug. 14 

16 

23 

Sept. 24 

25 

24 

Federal Reserve Barik of New York - - ~ - - - - $io,ooo.oo 

Disbursements 

Long distance call to I;;r. Wyatt 

3xpenses (Mr. Baker) New York trip 

Long distance call to Buffalo 

Erpenses (Mr. Baker) trip to New York 

Telegram from Walter S. Logan, relayed 
to ~;:r. Baker at Blossburg, Pen."'lsyl vania 

Long Distance call to New York 

Total - - - -

$ 2.05 

75.CO 

1.40 

75.00 

1.01 

3.40 157.86 ---

$10,157.86 
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