FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

WASHINGTON

X-6215

ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

January 16, 1929.

SUBJECT: Expenses of Special Counsel in Raichle Case.

Dear Sir:

There is enclosed herewith statement in the amount of \$10,157.86 submitted by Hon. Newton D. Baker, covering professional services and expenses in connection with the case of Frank G. Raichle v. Federal Reserve Bank of New York, which has been approved by the Federal Reserve Board and the directors of the Federal Reserve Bank of New York and paid by the New York Bank.

Inasmuch as Mr. Baker's services in this case were authorized by the Board as a System matter, it is requested that each Federal reserve bank remit to the Federal Reserve Bank of New York its pro rata share of the expense (based on capital and surplus as of January 9, 1929), as follows:

Boston	\$753.82
New York	3,072.14
Philadelphia	978.18
Cleveland	1,032.03
Richmond	467.48
Atlanta	400.21
Chicago	1,390.42
St. Louis	411.05
Minneapolis	255.78
Kansas City	336.90
Dallas	329.55
San Francisco	730.30
•	

\$10,157.86 Total

By direction of the Federal Reserve Board.

Very truly yours,

Walter L. Eddy, Secretary. 15 29.

TO GOVERNORS OF ALL F. R. BANKS EXCEPT NEW YORK. . Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/nclosure. Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

СОРҮ

X-6215-a

i Ł.

BAKER, HOSTETLER & SIDLO Counsellors at Law Union Trust Building Cleveland

Federal Reserve Bank of New York New York City December 17, 1928

1928	To Professional Services in re Frank G. Federal Reserve Bank of New York	•	\$10,000.00
	Disbursements		
Aug. 14	Long distance call to Mr. Wyatt	\$ 2.05	
10	Expenses (Mr. Baker) New York trip	75.00	
23	Long distance call to Buffalo	1.40	
Sept. 24	Expenses (Mr. Baker) trip to New York	75.00	
28	Telegram from Walter S. Logan, relayed to Mr. Baker at Blossburg, Pennsylvania	a 1.01	
24	Long Distance call to New York	3.40	157.86
	Total		\$10,157.86

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis